
 

From: Christian Hurt <churt@bdavisfirm.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 29, 2019 12:04 AM
To: Trials <Trials@USPTO.GOV>

Cc: Cole Richter <richter@I!s3ip.com>; Bo Davis <bdavis@bdavisfirm.com>; George Lee <lee@Is3ip.com>; Rory Shea
<shea@Is3ip.com>; Sean Sullivan <sullivan@Is3ip.com>; Michael Boyea <boyea@Is3ip.com>; Sue Mellinger
<sue @davisfirm.com>

Subject: Sonos, Inc. v. Implicit, LLC, IPR2018-00766 and IPR2018-00767, Authorization to File Unopposed Motion to
Reschedule Oral Hearing Date

The Honorable Board —

Patent Owner Implicit LLC requests authorization to file a motion to reschedule the oral hearing date,
scheduled for June 17, 2019 at 1:00 PM Eastern Time.

Implicit would proposeto reschedule the oral hearing for a date early in the weekofJuly 1, 2019 or any day
the week ofJuly 22, 2019. Petitioner Sonos does not oppose these requested dates.

The basis for the request is that both Implicit’s lead and backup counsel have a pretrial conference (and
dispositive motion hearing) in the Eastern District of Texas set for June 17, 2019 at 9:00 AM Central. The case

are RMail v. Adobe, RMail v. DocuSign, and RMailv. RightSignature. The lead caseis 2:10-cv-258 (E.D.
Tex.). Counsel recently became awareofthe conflict.

The parties are available for a conference call Wednesday, May 29, 2019in general, Thursday, May 30, 2019
between 11:00 AM to 12:00 PM Eastern; and Friday, May 31, 2019 in the morning.

Regards,

Christian

THE DAVIS FIRM, PC

213 N. Fredonia Street, Suite 230

Longview, Texas 75601
903-230-9090
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